
From: Stillwater County
To: Stillwater County
Subject: Rockslide Issue
Date: Wednesday, March 16, 2016 1:13:05 PM

            It has come to our attention that after the email of 3.14.16, Scott Walker of Shannon
& Wilson was contacted directly by a member or members of Stillwater County residents
residing near the rockslide.  Shannon & Wilson is a professional engineering firm hired by
Stillwater County to perform functions as described in the report attached to the email.  The
report is a public document and as such, it was attached to the email for the public’s view. 
 
            Shannon & Wilson will not discuss the rockslide and the work to be performed with
private individuals.  Please respect the firm’s desire that no further contact is made directly
with Shannon & Wilson.  If you have questions about Shannon & Wilson’s report and the
work to be performed in the near future, contact the Stillwater County Commissioners. 
 
           Shannon & Wilson will prepare a report with its findings once its defined work is
completed and such will be disseminated forthwith.  It is the County’s hope and intent that
Shannon & Wilson’s findings will provide a clear picture of the County’s next steps in
addressing this issue. 
 
            Thank you.
 
This is a “notice only” email system.  Please do not reply to this email address as your email
will not be viewed.  Questions or concerns regarding the content of the message may be
addressed to the Stillwater County Commissioners at the Stillwater County Courthouse in
Columbus, Montana, at 406-322-8010.
 
Dennis Shupak, Commissioner  DShupak@stillwater.mt.gov
Gerald Dell, Commissioner  GDell@stillwater.mt.gov
Maureen Davey, Commissioner  MDavey@stillwater.mt.gov
Mark Schreiner, Road and Bridge  Superintendent@stillwaterroadbridge.com
Joe Morse, Finance  JMorse@stillwater.mt.gov
Nancy Rohde, County Attorney  NRohde57@gmail.com
Cliff Brophy, Sheriff  CBrophy@scsomt.org
Carol Arkell, DES Coordinator  CArkell@stillwater.mt.gov
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